
1

WARM UP & ACTIVE WEAR
2023



2

« Made by dancers,
                     for dancers »

3



T.U. 

Fancy heather knitted 
acrylic wool shawl. Wear 
on the shoulders to keep 
you warm or tie at the 
waist like a wrap skirt.
Knitted Cotton Acrylic 
mixed yard 2 colors

SALMON

IVORY

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Straight cut pants in fancy heather 
knitted acrylic wool. Tightens at the 
waist with a drawstring and folds up at 
the hips to form a skirt flap.
Knitted Cotton Acrylic mixed yard 2 
colors

SALMON

IVORY

Children : 8/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L 

Long gaiters in fancy knitted 
acrylic wool, fitted cut, 
comfortable and elasticized for 
support.
Knitted Cotton Acrylic mixed 
yard 2 colors

SALMON

IVORY

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Long sleeve wrap-over top in 
fancy heather knitted acrylic 
wool, finished with a solid 
border on the bust and tied at 
the back or side.
Knitted Cotton Acrylic mixed 
yard 2 colors

SALMON

IVORY

RUNES LEVANA

JURKA

LOUKI

54



7

BLACK

BURGUNDY

Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Ultra soft, comfortable sweater.  
Embroidered on the front and tops 
of the sleeves. The back and cuffs are 
in plain wool with long sleeves and 
mitten finishes. Small drawstrings 
gather at the middle front.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan - Embroidered 
Knitted Cotton Acrylic

Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Short sleeve comfortable 
cropped top with 
embroidered wool front 
band, back, and cuffs, 
highlighted by a beautiful 
wide scoop neckline. Plain 
wool top front yokes, 
sleeves, and bottom edge.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan - 
Embroidered Knitted Cotton 
Acrylic

BLACK

BURGUNDY

Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Ultra soft, comfortable 
shorts. Embroidered wool 
on the front and plain 
wool on the back. Small 
decorative bow on the 
elastic waistband with 
drawstring gather.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan - 
Embroidered Knitted Cotton 
Acrylic

BLACK

BURGUNDY

Ladies : XS/S - M/L 

Long gaiters in fancy 
embroidered wool, fitted 
cut, comfortable and 
elasticized for support.
Embroidered Knitted 
Cotton Acrylic

BLACK

BURGUNDY

VOLUPTE SELENE

ROSEA

LADO

6



9

Ladies :  XS - S - M - L 

Straight cut wool pants 
embroidered on the legs 
with plain wool skirt flap, 
tightened by a string at the 
waist.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan - 
Embroidered Knitted Cotton 
Acrylic

Ladies :  XS - S - M - L 

Ultra soft and comfortable 
long sleeve wool shoulder 
warmer, embroidered on 
the sleeves with plain wool 
on the front and back.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan - 
Embroidered Knitted Cotton 
Acrylic

Ladies :  XS - S - M - L 

Short cropped long sleeve 
wrap-over top in fancy 
embroidered wool, cut just 
under the bustline. Can be 
tied at the back or side.
Embroidered Knitted 
Cotton Acrylic

Ladies :  XS - S - M - L 

Ultra soft and comfortable wool pants, 
embroidered on the sides with plain wool on 
the front and back. Small bow detail on the 
elastic waistband.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan - Embroidered Knitted 
Cotton Acrylic

BLACK

BURGUNDY

BLACK

BURGUNDY

BLACK

BURGUNDY

BLACK

BURGUNDY

JALENDRA SKADA

RAVANA

BAIVA

8



Children : 8/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L 

Eye-catching patchwork design that offers extreme comfort. These leg warmers are 
sure to become a favorite.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Stylish stretch knit crop-top featuring comfortable patchwork design and scoop 
neckline.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Eye-catching patchwork design that offers extreme comfort and stretch. These fold-
over boot-cut pants are perfect from street to studio.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

COLOR 8

BLACK 
AMETHISTE 
BYZANTINE

COLOR 6

BLACK 
GREY 

WHITE

COLOR 7

PEACOCK BLUE
OCEAN
WHITE

COLOR 8

BLACK 
AMETHISTE 
BYZANTINE

COLOR 6

BLACK 
GREY 

WHITE

COLOR 7

PEACOCK BLUE
OCEAN
WHITE

COLOR 8

BLACK 
AMETHISTE 
BYZANTINE

COLOR 6

BLACK 
GREY 

WHITE

COLOR 7

PEACOCK BLUE
OCEAN
WHITE

SUPERBE

TULIPE

SYRMA

SUPERBE - TULIPE 11



Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

This warm up knit ankle length 
romper will keep you warm and 
comfortable in dance class.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

BLACKAMETHISTEGREY

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Our knitted romper is a versatile 
garment that can also be rolled down 
to the waist and worn as shorts.  
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Our knit boot-leg pant romper is 
a perfect addition to your class 
apparel.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

BLACKGREY BLACKAMETHISTEGREY

CAPELLA ALOES CALOU

12 13



14TIARA - NAYA 15

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L - XL** - XXL** 
** Available in black only 

This wrap sweater is an incredibly comfortable yet chic 
garment that creates a classic look.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

BLACK

OCEAN

PINK

GREY BYZANTINE

LILAC

PEACOK BLUE

WHITE

AMETHISTE

SALMON

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Short sleeve crop top sweater with an eye-catching 
design and comfortable cut. 
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

BLACK

OCEANSALMON PEACOK BLUEGREY

SKY

CARMEN

NAYA



Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Gorgeous, warm and comfortable 
fold over shorts including a waist 
drawstring with a rolled hem. 
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

BLACK GREY

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Acrylic warm-up shorts. Elastic 
on the waist for a secure fit. 
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

TIARA CEYLAN

BLACK GREY

1716



Children : 8/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L 

Full length skinny fit leg warmers. 
Soft and comfortable.  
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

BLACKGREYSALMON AMETHISTEBLACKGREYSALMON

Children : 8/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L 

Short stirrup leg warmers. 
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

A unique and flattering sweater 
waistband folds over these warm 
tights with a drawstring waist. 
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

BLACKGREY AMETHISTE

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

These warm up pants feature a 
boot cut style with a fold over 
waistband.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

BLACKGREY

IZALIA CRISTAL CRYSALIDE UTAMI

1918



Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Fitted jacket with zippered front, embellished 
with silver serigraphy on the right arm. 
Unlined.
Double Viscose Elasthan Jersey

BLACK

Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Wide jogging pants 
tightened at the ankles, 
finished with a lapel band 
at the waist, crossed by a 
drawstring, with silkscreen 
print centered on the right 
leg.
Double Viscose Elasthan 
Jersey

BLACK

Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Soft hooded jacket with 
front zipper, embellished 
with a silkscreen print on 
the right arm and patch 
pockets on the lower 
center front. Unlined.
Double Viscose Elasthan 
Jersey

Ladies : XS - S - M - L

Straight cut pants with front 
and back hip yokes, wide 
elastic waistband, and a 
drawstring waist for greater 
comfort. Topstitched hem 
finish at the bottom and 
silkscreen print on the 
entire side of the right leg.
Double Viscose Elasthan 
Jersey

BLACK

PATIENCE PIVOINE

PALOMINO

PANDORE

BLACK

20 21



Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 
10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Ladies cut four-way stretch 
warm-up jacket with a 
front zip and double dart 
seams. This jacket is perfect 
for staying warm between 
rehearsals, or for use as a 
team uniform warm-up. 
Pair with Opus pants for a 
complete look.
Double Viscose Elasthan 
Jersey

BLACKNAVY

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Four-way stretch warm-up 
pants with fitted ankle and 
a drawstring for secure fit. 
Perfect for a dancer that 
wants to stay warm or can 
be used as a team uniform 
warm-up. Pair with Iliade 
jacket for a complete look.
Double Viscose Elasthan 
Jersey

BLACKNAVY

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Warm-up pants with elastic 
waist band and drawstring.  
Wide leg for a more relaxed 
and comfortable fit.
Double Viscose Elasthan 
Jersey

BLACKNAVY

ILIADE

ILIADE

OPUS

PENELOPE

2322



Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Simple, soft, microfiber 
camisole. 
Microfiber - Front lining

BLACKPACIFIC FUSHIAWHITE RED

ANA

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L - XL** - XXL** 
* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8
** Available in black only 

Gipsy short features soft 
microfiber elastane fabric 
and a comfortable elastic 
waistband. 
Microfiber

BLACKBURGUNDY

PACIFICPINK RED

NAVY

FUSHIALILAC

ROYAL BLUE

LIGHT GREYWHITE

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

These hotpant shorts 
provide a flattering 
silhouette in the studio or 
on stage.
Microfiber

BLACKWHITE BURGUNDY NAVY

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L 

Booty shorts that fit at the 
natural waistline.Perfect for 
any dance style.
Microfiber

BLACK

* *

GIPSY

MACARON

ARIELLE

ANA - GIPSY 2524



26 Gipsy - Galate

IKITA
Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L

Simple, elegant, classic short 
camisole top with comfortable 
waistband.
Microfiber - Front lining

BLACKPACIFIC FUSHIAWHITE RED

IRIS
Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L

Classic U-cut jazz pants. 
Comfortable elastic waist 
band and soft microfiber.
Microfiber

BLACK

IKITA - IRIS 27



2928

Ladies : XS - S - M - L - XL 

Short-sleeve athletic shirt, 
with mesh detail and a 
sweetheart neck-line. 
Microfiber - Stretch Tulle

BLACK

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS - S - M - L - XL 

These black leggings with 
mesh side panels are 
perfect for your street to 
studio look. Featuring a slim 
fit, four-way stretchand 
shape retention.
Microfiber - Stretch Tulle

BLACK

Ladies : XS - S - M - L  - XL 

The Arezza is a classic 
long-sleeve athletic shirt, 
with mesh detail and 
a sweetheart neck-line 
perfect pairing with your 
Belinda leggings.
Microfiber - Stretch Tulle

BLACK

BOUNTY

AREZZA

BELINDA

BOUNTY



3130

INDEX

ALOES p 13

ANA p 25

AREZZA p 29

ARIELLE p 24

BAIVA p 9

BELINDA p 29

BOUNTY p 29

CALOU p 13

CAPELLA p 12

CARMEN p 15

CEYLAN p 17

CRISTAL p 18

CRYSALIDE p 19

GIPSY p 24

IKITA p 26

ILIADE p 22

IRIS p 26

IZALIA p 18

JALENDRA p 8

JURKA p 4

LADO p 7

LEVANA p 5

LOUKI p 5

MACARON p 24

NAYA p 15

OPUS p 22

PALOMINO p 21

PANDORE p 21

PATIENCE p 20

PENELOPE p 22

PIVOINE p 21

RAVANA p 9

ROSEA p 7

RUNES p 4

SELENE p 7

SKADA p 9

SUPERBE p 10

SYRMA p 10

TIARA p 16

TULIPE p 10

UTAMI p 19

VOLUPTE p 6

SIZE CHART p 32-33

RUNES



32

SIZE CHART IN CM SIZE CHART IN INCHES

SIZES AGE 2/4 AGE 4/6 AGE 6/8 AGE 8/10 AGE 10/12 AGE 12/14

A : Chest Width 50 - 55 cm 55 - 60 cm 60 - 65 cm 65 - 70 cm 70 - 75 cm 75 - 80 cm

B : Waist 45 - 50 cm 49  - 54 cm 50 - 55 cm 52 - 57 cm 53 - 58 cm 55 - 60 cm

C : Hips 50 - 55 cm 55 - 60 cm 60 - 65 cm 65 - 70 cm 72 - 78 cm 78 - 83 cm

D : Girth 80 - 90 cm 90 - 100 cm 100 - 110 cm 110 - 120 cm 115 - 125 cm 125 - 135 cm

Height (Size) 95 - 105 cm 100 - 115 cm 110 - 125 cm 120 - 135 cm 130 - 145 cm 140 - 155 cm

SIZES XS S M L XL XXL XXXL

A : Chest Width 80 - 85 cm 85 - 90 cm 90 - 95 cm 95 - 100 cm 100 - 105 cm 105 - 110 cm 110- 115 cm

B : Waist 55 - 60 cm 60 - 65 cm 65 - 70 cm 70 - 75 cm 75 - 80 cm 80 - 85 cm 85 - 90 cm

C : Hips 82 - 88 cm 87 - 92 cm 92 - 97 cm 95 - 100 cm 100  - 105 cm 105 - 110 cm 110 - 115 cm

D : Girth 132 - 140 cm 140 - 148 cm 148 - 156 cm 155 - 164 cm 164 - 172 cm 168 - 176 cm 175 - 180 cm

Height (Size) 150 - 160 cm 155 - 165 cm 160 - 170 cm 165 - 175 cm 170 - 180 cm 175 - 185 cm 180 - 190 cm

SIZES AGE 2/4 AGE 4/6 AGE 6/8 AGE 8/10 AGE 10/12 AGE 12/14

A : Chest Width 19 - 21'' 21 - 23" 23 - 25" 25 - 27" 27 - 29" 29 - 31"

B : Waist 18 - 20'' 19 - 21" 20 - 22" 21 - 23" 21 - 23" 22 - 24"

C : Hips 20 - 22'' 22 - 24" 24 - 26" 26 - 28" 29 - 31" 31 - 33"

D : Girth 31 - 35" 35 - 39" 39 - 43" 43 - 47" 45 - 49" 49 - 53"

Height (Size) 3'1" - 3'5" 3'3" - 3'9" 3'7" - 4'1" 3'11" - 4'5" 4'3" - 4'9" 4'7" - 5'1"

SIZES XS S M L XL XXL XXXL

A : Chest Width 31 - 33'' 33 - 35" 35 - 37" 37 - 39" 39 - 41" 41 - 43" 43 - 45"

B : Waist 21 - 24'' 24 - 26" 26 - 28" 28 - 30" 30 - 32" 32 - 34" 33 - 35"

C : Hips 33 - 35'' 35 - 37" 37 - 39" 38 - 40" 39 - 41" 41 - 43" 43 - 45"

D : Girth 52 - 55" 55 - 58" 58 - 62" 62 - 65" 65 - 68" 66 - 69" 68 - 71"

Height (Size) 4'11" - 5'3" 5'1" - 5'5" 5'3" - 5'7" 5'5" - 5'9" 5'7" - 5'11" 5'9" - 6' 6'5" - 7'1"

Wear Moi
375 Avenue St Just - Lot 6 et 7
83130 La Garde - FRANCE
Phone : +33 (0) 498 01 6000 - Fax : +33 (0) 498 01 6001
Email : info@wearmoi.com

Wear Moi (North, Central and South America)
3352 N Broadway - Chicago IL 60657 - USA
Phone : +1 (773) 850 3119 - Fax : +1 (773) 901 2167 
Email : usa@wearmoi.com 33



34

2023


